To: ALL LEGENDS DRIVE COMMUNITIES

HORRY COUNTY COUNCIL MEETING TUESDAY, MAY 7, 2024 at 6:00 pm

Government & Justice Center County Council Chambers

The Horry County Council passed the following Resolution by an 11 to 1 vote:

H. 18. <u>Resolution R-56-2024</u> certifying to the County Election Commission a petition requesting the creation of a special tax district for the purpose of making improvements to Legends Drive, and providing for an election to be held in reference thereto.

As we understand it, the next step is an election to be held within the boundaries of the Legends Drive special tax district as soon as July 23, 2024. The election date will be confirmed and more information will become available within the next several days. We will post information frequently to the Facebook group page "Legends Drive News", and to the website "LegendsDrive.com". We will summarize periodically by email through the various HOA/POA BODs for further distribution through their e-mail channels.

The Council chambers were again filled with Legends Drive community residents and there were several presentations given both for and against the special tax district.

Tom Tiscione, on behalf of the Legends Drive Special Tax District Team LegendsDr2024@gmail.com